will be opened electronically on March 02, 2026 at 11:00 AM. The opening date of 

price bids for technically qualified bidders shall be communicated in writing to all such 

vendors, with acknowledgment to be obtained prior to the scheduled opening. 

4. The Estimated cost of the work is approximately ₹11,82,500/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh 

Eighty-Two Thousand Five Hundred) (exclusive of GST) per year; and total cost of the 

work for two years is approximately ₹23,65,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Three Lakh Sixty-

Five Thousand only) (exclusive of GST), however, the actual amount may vary.  

5. Only those who fulfil the qualification criteria are eligible to participate in this tender. The 

selected bidder/s shall provide sufficient number of fully covered container

[...]

3 Mode of Tender e-Procurement System on MSTC e-
commerce site 

(https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn 

) (Online -Part I – Technical Bid and Part 
II – Price Bid) 

4 Estimated Value of the work Total cost of the work for two years is 
approximately ₹23,65,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty-Three Lakh Sixty-Five Thousand 
only) (exclusive of GST).  
Actual amount may vary. 

5 Date of Notice Inviting Tender 
(NIT) 

available to parties to download 

05.02.2026 (11:00 Hrs) 

6 Transaction Fee Transaction fee as applicable shall be 
paid through online mode of payment to 
MSTC Limited. 

7 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) ₹ 47,300/- (Forty-Seven thousand 
Three Hundred only)  
Name: - RBI Jammu 
Account No: - 8714295 Account 
Type:- Current 

IFSC Code: - RBIS0JMPA01 (Both 
zero) NEFT Inward Account 

8 Date of Starting of e-Tender 
for submission of online 

05.02.2026 (11:00 Hrs) 

https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn

[...]

transaction fee to be eligible to bid online in the e- tender. 

Transaction fee is non-refundable. No interest will be paid on 

EMD. EMD of the unsuccessful vendor(s) will be refunded by 

the tender inviting authority. 

10.2 Earnest Money Deposit of ₹47,300/- (Rupees Forty-

Seven Thousand Three Hundred only) to be made to the 

Reserve Bank of India, Jammu through NEFT/RTGS. The 

Account and other details for transferring the EMD amount 

through NEFT/ RTGS are as under: 

₹47,300/- (Rupees Forty-Seven Thousand 

Three Hundred only) 

Name: - RBI Jammu 

Account No:- 8714295  

Account Type :- Current 

IFSC Code: - RBIS0JMPA01 (Both zero) 

NEFT Inward Account 

C. Submission and Opening of Tenders 

11. Submission, 

Sealing  and 

Marking of tenders 

11.1 Tenderers submitting tenders electronically shall follow

[...]

An EMD of 2% of the total estimated cost of work as specified in the tender shall be 

collected in advance from all bidders. 

Performance Bank Guarantee 

(i) A Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) for an amount equal to 5% of the contract 

value i.e., ₹1,18,250/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred Fifty only) 

shall be obtained within 10 days after the issue of notification of award by RBI, from 

the contractor valid for the entire period of currency of contract for due fulfilment of the 

contractual obligations by the contractor. Submission of PBG shall be ensured as